
AMENDMENT NO. 1  
TO 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 
FOR 

AIR SERVICE DEVELOPMENT AND AIRLINE ANALYSIS SERVICES 
AT  

SAN ANTONIO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
 
 

This Amendment (herein called the “Amendment”) to the Professional Services Agreement for 
Air Service Development and Airline Analysis Services at San Antonio International Airport is 
entered into by and between the City of San Antonio (herein called the “City”), a Texas 
municipal corporation, acting by and through its City Manager, and InterVISTAS Consulting, 
Inc. (hereinafter called “Consultant”) acting by and through its designated officer(s), both of 
which may be referred to herein collectively as the “Parties”, as set out below.  WITNESSETH: 
 
WHEREAS, in July, 2012 the City and InterVISTAS Consulting, LLC (now InterVISTAS 
Consulting, Inc.) entered into the Professional Services Agreement for Air Service Development 
and Airline Analysis Services at San Antonio International Airport (the ”Agreement”) pursuant 
to Ordinance No. 2012-08-30-0656; and 
 
WHEREAS, as a result of the increased air service development activity over and above what 
was anticipated, the parties desire to increase the total not to exceed contract amount by 
$124,000.00; and 
 
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms, covenants, agreements and demises herein 
contained, and in consideration of other good and valuable consideration, each to the other given, 
the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agreement entered into by 
and between the City and the Consultant is amended as follows: 
 

1. Article V. Compensation, Section 5.2.   The total not to exceed contract sum is 
hereby increased by $124,000.00 for a revised total not to exceed contract sum of 
ONE MILLION, TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND AND 00/100 U.S. DOLLARS 
($1,024,000.00).  

 
Except as amended hereby, all other provisions of the Agreement are hereby retained in their 
entirety and remain unchanged. 
 
 
 

---------------------Signature Page to Follow------------------------- 

 Page 1 of 2 
 



EXECUTED AND AGREED TO this ________ day of _______________, 2015. 
 
 
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO  INTERVISTAS CONSULTING, INC.  
 
 
 
By:       By:      

Sheryl L. Sculley      Signature 
             City Manager 
 
        
        Printed Name &Title   
  
APPROVED: 
 
By:   
  City Attorney 

 Page 2 of 2 
 


